06-29-19aa

Docket No.: 503.37270X00

SHEET

		000
FORM F (70-1) 595 1-31-92	R	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 101076835 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Masakuni EZUMI, Akihiro SATOU, Kazusige FUKUYORI, Name: Hitachi, Ltd. Takeshi KAWASAKI Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Tokyo: Assignment Merger M ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: Japan Other Execution Date: May 18, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 18, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/3320 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP X Enclosed Internal Address: Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-2135 Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street **Suite 1800** (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 14, 1999 Alan E. Schiavelli Name of Person Signing Signature Attorney Registration No. 32,087

999 NUILLARI 00000009 09332009

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

<u> </u>	lassign to <u>Hitachi, Lto</u> ai 4-chome, Chiyoda-	-ku, Tokyo 101-8010, Japan	n
	er legal representatives all my righ	nts, title and interest, in and for the United S	states of
nerica, in and to	AND HOLLOW CHADE E.	VUDUDED EDAME MEMBED	
SIRUCIONE BODI	AND HOLLOW SHAPE E.	XTRUDED FRAME MEMBER	
ented by me (if only one is n	amed below) or us (if plural inve	entors are named below) and described in the	applica
n for United States Letters Pa	executed tent therefor, *Ser*ak No. xxxxxx	by us even date herewith xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	x and
United States Letters Patent v	which may be granted therefor, and	d all divisions, continuations and extensions t	hereof
said interest being the entire		atent when granted, to be held and enjoyed	•
	f term for which said Letters Pate	, its successors, assigns or othe ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the	r legal
uld have been held and enjoyed	d by me or us if this assignment an	nd sale had not been made;	
		nents or instruments which may be necessary, in the preparation and prosecution of any contract.	
ntinuation-in-part, substitute, c	divisional, renewal, reviewed or re	eissue applications or in any amendment, ext	
nterterence proceedings, or of	herwise to secure the title thereto	in said assignee;	
And I do hereby authoris	ze and request the Commissioner o	of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said_	
itachi, Ltd.		•	
	(Full Name	(Cianatura)	
	·	14 1 : 7	
	Inventor Masakuni Ezu		
Residence Same as	Post Office Address	s <u>Citizenship</u> Japan , Kudamatsu-shi, Yamaguchi	· 71
Post Office Address			
DateMay 18, 1999	_InventorAkihiro Sato	ou Akihno Sato	и
Kesidelice	Post Office Address	Citizenship	
Post Office Address $\frac{10-12}{10}$	2, Suehiro-cho 3-cho	ome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki	316
	Inventor Kazusige Ful	kuyori Kuzusiye Fink	eyori
Date_May 18, 1999			
Date May 18, 1999 Residence Same as	Post Office Address	S Citizenshin Japan	2, J
Residence Same as	rost office Address	Citizenship Japan	0
Post Office Address 689-8	3, Ikunoya, Kudamats	su-shi, Yamaguchi 744-0002	<u>~~</u>
Post Office Address 689-8 Date May 18, 1999	B, Ikunoya, Kudamats _Inventor_ Takeshi Kawa	su-shi, Yamaguchi 744-0002 asaki Zaleshi kaucas	
Post Office Address 689-8 Date May 18, 1999 Residence Same as	B, Ikunoya, Kudamats _Inventor_ Takeshi Kawa Post Office Address	S Citizenship Japan su-shi, Yamaguchi 744-0002 asaki Japan Citizenship Japan	ah i
Post Office Address 689-8 Residence Same as Residence Same as Post Office Address 428-	B, Ikunoya, Kudamats _Inventor_ Takeshi Kawa Post Office Address	su-shi, Yamaguchi 744-0002 asaki Zaleshi kaucas	chi
Post Office Address 689-8 Date May 18, 1999 Residence Same as Post Office Address 428-744- Date Date	Inventor Takeshi Kawa Post Office Address -1-2304, Higashitoyo -0002, Japan Inventor Inventor	S Citizenship Japan su-shi, Yamaguchi 744-0002 asaki Jaleali (Guese S Citizenship Japan oi, Kudamatsu-shi, Yamaguc	
Post Office Address 689-8 Date May 18, 1999 Residence Same as Post Office Address 428-744- Date Date	Inventor Takeshi Kawa Post Office Address -1-2304, Higashitoyo -0002, Japan Inventor Inventor	S Citizenship Japan su-shi, Yamaguchi 744-0002 asaki Japan Citizenship Japan oi, Kudamatsu-shi, Yamaguc	
Residence Same as Post Office Address 689-8 Date May 18, 1999 Residence Same as Post Office Address 428-744-744-744-744-744-744-744-744-744-74	Inventor Takeshi Kawa Post Office Address -1-2304, Higashitoyo -0002, Japan Inventor	S Citizenship Japan su-shi, Yamaguchi 744-0002 asaki Jaleali (Guese S Citizenship Japan oi, Kudamatsu-shi, Yamaguc	
Residence Same as Post Office Address 689-8 Date May 18, 1999 Residence Same as Post Office Address 428-744- Date Residence Post Office Address Post Office Address	Inventor Takeshi Kawa Post Office Address -1-2304, Higashitoyo -0002, Japan Inventor	Citizenship Japan su-shi, Yamaguchi 744-0002 asaki Jaleali (Guesa) S Citizenship Japan oi, Kudamatsu-shi, Yamaguc	
Residence Same as Post Office Address 689-8 Date May 18, 1999 Residence Same as Post Office Address 428-744- Date Residence Post Office Address ness(es)	Inventor Takeshi Kawa Post Office Address -1-2304, Higashitoyo -0002, Japan Inventor	S Citizenship Japan Su-shi, Yamaguchi 744-0002 asaki	
Post Office Address 689-8 Date May 18, 1999 Residence Same as Post Office Address 428- Post Office Address 744- Date Post Office Address Residence Post Office Address ness(es) All) Naotufu (Lugin)	Inventor Takeshi Kawa Post Office Address -1-2304, Higashitoyo -0002, Japan Inventor	Citizenship Japan su-shi, Yamaguchi 744-0002 asaki Jaleali (Guesa) S Citizenship Japan oi, Kudamatsu-shi, Yamaguc	

RECORDED: 06/14/1999

PATENT REEL: 010048 FRAME: 0612